March 1,2021 Argyle Village Board Meeting

(Virtual Zoom)

Those in attendance; Mayor Wesley Clark, Trustees Charles Edwards, Joy MacKenzie, Cher McCotter, Anthony Montello, Water Commissioner Garry Robinson, Clerk Joyann Stimpson, Carol Kuhr, Joanne McDowell.

Meeting called to order at 5:30 P.M.

On a motion made by Trustee McCotter, seconded by Trustee MacKenzie, and carried, Kaaren Evens, Sarah Huggins, and Phyllis Snell were appointed election inspectors for the March 16, 2021 Village elections.

On a motion made by Trustee Edwards, seconded by Trustee McCotter, and carried, a resolution was made to move the Village elections from the Town office building to the Argyle Presbyterian Church.

On a motion made by Trustee McCotter, seconded by Trustee Montello, and carried, a resolution was made to have a public hearing in May, along with a budget hearing, regarding the renewal of the Cable franchise contract. The meeting will be held at the J.A. Barkley Firehouse.

On a motion made by Trustee McCotter, seconded by Trustee Edwards, and carried, a resolution was made to borrow money to pay for the new well.

Water Commissioner Robinson gave his water report.

- -feels there is still a small leak somewhere, but the water tank is staying full
- building is in at new well, having trouble getting anyone to finish inside
- -we are unable to get power to the building until carpentry is done
- -Trustees were asked for suggestions of possible carpenters
- -the ceiling in the shed needs to have spray foam insulation

On a motion made by Trustee Edwards, seconded by Trustee McCotter, and carried, the minutes of the February 1, 2021 Board meeting were accepted as written with the correction of the spelling of Carrie Woerner's name.

On a motion made by Trustee McCotter, seconded by Trustee MacKenzie,, and carried, the meeting adjourned at 6:35 P.M.

Argyle Village Clerk

Joyann Stimpson